Ortigas Avenue, Pasig City, Philippines  

Telephone Number (+632) 8 866-7650 

This preliminary prospectus (the “Prospectus”) relates to the proposed offer of METRO PACIFIC TOLLWAYS 

CORPORATION  (“MPTC” or the “Issuer” or the “Company”) of up to Fifteen Billion Pesos (₱15,000,000,000) 

SEC–registered fixed-rate, Philippine Peso-denominated Bonds (the “Base Offer”) with an oversubscription 

option of up to Five Billion Pesos (₱5,000,000,000) (the “Oversubscription Option”, together with the Base 

Offer, the “Offer”) in up to three series at the discretion of the Issuer.

[...]

“BIR” shall refer to the Philippine Bureau of Internal Revenue. 

“BIR Form 0901-I” shall mean the Application Form for Treaty Purposes on Interest. 

“Bonds” shall mean the SEC–registered fixed-rate, Philippine Peso-denominated bonds in the aggregate principal 

amount of up to Fifteen Billion Pesos (₱15,000,000,000.00) with an oversubscription option of up to Five Billion 

Pesos (₱5,000,000,000.00) to be issued by the Company.  

“Bona Fide Bondholder” shall refer to any Bondholder who has been a bona fide holder for at least six (6) 

months. 

“Bond Agreements” shall mean the Trust Agreement between the Issuer and the Trustee, the Terms and